City of Leonard, Texas FY 2018/2019 Adopted Budget

F’ursuanf fo Texas Local Govemment Code Section 102, 007(b)( 1 )(B)

This budget will generate less revenue from property taxes
than last year's budget by ($64,982.08), or (13. 36%)
decrease from last year's budget.

The property tax revenue to be raised from new property
~ added to the tax roll this year is:
$7,073.47= (0.534740 x $1,322 ,187)1 100

The debt levy to be raised from new property added to the
- ~ tax roll this year is:
$2,441.73 = (0.18459 x $1,322,787)/ 100



P

ORDINANCE 08262018

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY QF LEONARD, TEXAS LEVYING
PROPERTY TAXES FOR USE AND SUPPORT OF THE MUNICIPAL
GOVERNMENT OF THE CITY OF LEONARD, TEXAS FOR THE
2018-2019 FISCAL YEAR,

WHEREAS, a riotice- of a pubhc hearing on the tax rats for the City of Leonard, Texas”
forfhe yezr 2018 2019 h"ais hej‘éto‘fore besn publxshed in accordance with the law and

WH-EREA-S_, itis necessa_ry att-thls t_ime, -th_at sald tax rate is adopted;

NOW THEREFQRE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CGITY OF
LEONARD, TEXAS AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION |.

That there is hereby levied and there shailt be collected far the use and support of the
municipal government of the City of L.eenard, Texas upon al properly, real, personal
and mixed, within the corporate limits of said City subject to taxation, a tax of $0.534740
on each $100.00 valuation of praperty for the purpose of maintenance and operation
and a tax of $0.18459 on each $100.00 valuation of property for the purpose of principal
and interest on dsbi, bonds and certsflcates of obhgatlon

THIS TAX RATE WILL RAISE LESS TAXES FOR MAINTENANCE AND
OPERATIONS THAN LAST YEAR'S TAX RATE.

SECTION Il. -

That this ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Ord. 09262018 Levying Property Tax - Flscal Year 2018/2019 Page 1




PASSED AND APPROVED this; the 27, day of September 2018 by the Clty
/ Counci of ths City of Leonard, Fannin Counfy, Texas;

T AYE [ NAY [ ABSTAN | NOTION | SEGOND_
_ MAYOR BOLIN_Ajfrt—————p— e
COUNCILMAN NORMAN | o~
COUNGILIAN BARKER | v~ <
L A
COUNCILMANGRINTZ | 4/ 4
COUNGILMAN MCBROGM | v/
ATTEST:

“Leath Rohinson, City Secretary

Orcl 09262018 Levymg PropertyTax Flscal Year 2018/2019

Page 2



. CITY OF

ORDINANGE 09272018

AN ORDINANCE MAKING APPROPRIATIONS FOR THE
SUPPORT OF THE CITY OF LEONARD, TEXAS FOR THE
FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING GCTOBER 1,2018 AND
ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2019; ADOPTING THE
AN NUAL BUDGET OF THE CITY OF LEONARD, TEXAS

FGR THE ?018-2019 FISCAL YEAR FUNDING YEAR g

WHEREAS, the city administrator of the City of Leonard, Texas-has’ thefétofore filed
with the City Secretary a proposed budget for the city covering the fiscal year October 1,
2018 through Ssptembar 30, 2019; and

WHEREAS the governing body of the city has this date concluded its public hearing on
said-budget; and

WHEREAS, the City Council seeks to enact and otherwise approve the City’s budget for
the Fiscal Year 2018-2019; and

WHEREAS, the Gity Council finds that the proposad budget is for legitimate municipal
purposes;and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Texas Local Government Code Secfion 101.00, the Council
may manage and control the finances of the municipality; and

WHEREAS, the Council finds that it is necessary and proper for good government,
peace or order of the city of Leonard to adopt an ordinance establishing a budget for the
upcoming fiscal year; and

WHEREAS, the City has satisfied all statutory requirements for public notices and
public hearings regarding the attached budget.

Ord. 09272018 Adopting 2016-2010 Budge T Pagel



' NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
LEONARD, TEXAS THAT:

1. FINDINGS OF FACT

The foregoing recitals are incorporated into this Ordinance by reference as finding of
fact as if expressly set forth herein.

SECTION 1: That the appropriations for the Fiscal year beginning Octobar 1, 2018 and
ending September 30, 2018, for the support of the general government of the City of
Leonard, Texas be fixed and determiined for said terms in accordance with the
expenditures shown in the Gity's Fiscal Year 2018-2019 Budget, attachment "A” of
which is appended hereto:

SECTION 2: That the budget is hergby approved in all respects and adapted as the
City's Biidget for the Fiscal year beginning October 1, 2018.and ending Septerber 30,
2019. The approved baianced budget total is $1,951,199.63

iriistrative Fund $1, 114423 70
Revenus Fund - $ 694209 00
Dbt Fund $ 142557593

2. ENACTMENT

The City of Leonard ‘s budget for Fiscal Year 2018-2019 shall read in accordance with
Attachment “A”, which is attached hereto and incorporated into this Ordinance for all
intents and purposes.

3. REPEALER

To the extent reasonable possible, ordinancss are to be read together in haimony.
However, all ordinances, or parts thereof, that are in conflict or inconsistent with any
pravisions of this Ordinance are hereby repealed to the extent of such conflici, and the
provisions of this Ordinance shall be and remain controliing as to the matters regulated,

herein.

4, SEVERABILITY

Should any of the clauses, sentences, paragraphs, sections or parts of this Ordinance
be deemed invalid, unconstitutional, or unenforceable by a court of law or administrative
agency with Jurisdiction over the matter, such action shall not be construed to affect any

other valid portion of this Ordinance.

5.  FILING

The City Secretary is hereby directed to file the attached rules, regulations and policies
in the City's official records.

Ord. 09272018 Adopting 2018-2019 Budget T Page2



—

8. EFFECTIVE DATE

This Ordinance shall be effective immediately upon passage and publications as
provided by law.

7.  PROPER NOTICE AND MEETING

It is hereby officially found and determined that the meeting at which this Ordinance was
passed was open to the public, and fhat public notice of the time, pldte and purposs of
sald meeting was given as required by the Open Meetings Act, Texas Goverriment
Code Chapter 551. Notice was also provided as required by Chapter 52 of the Texas
Local Government Code.

Septembsor 2018 by the Gty
;55

T AVE | NAY | ABSTAW | NIOTION | SECGND

v

\

e sa

David Ntfhna'n, Mayor Pro-Tem

ATTEST:

e / .
Leath Robinscn, City Secretary

Ord. 09272018 Adopting 2018-2019 Budget




ORDINANCE 01062019

AN ORDINANCE AMENDINMG THE ADOPTED BUDGET
OF THE CITY OF LEONARD, TEXAS FORTHE FISCAL
YEAR BEGINNING OCTOBER 1, 2018 AND ENDING
'SEPTEMBER 30, 2019 FOR REPATRS TO BE MADE ON’
WATER WELL #1; AUTHORIZING EXPENDITURES;
PROVIDING FOR A SEVERABILTY CLAUSE; AND
PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVEDATE.

4--"%WH:EREA’S%the—ei’fy—aﬁfﬁiﬁiétrat_‘e-r%'af—fthe—‘@it‘y—ef—.L‘-;aané-r;dr*]:éxaséfil'ed—,wiihathea-_'(;ity# :
Secretary- a proposed budget-for the city covering the fiscal year October .1, 2018
_ thra-qgh‘septémbar 30, 2018; and - ‘ , S

| WHEREAS, the governing body of the clty concluded its public hearing on said budgst;
and
WHEREAS, the City Council by Ordinance 09272018 approved the City's budget for the
Fiscal Year 2018-2019; and - :

WHEF_{EAS, the City Council may amend the adopted budget for legitimate municipal
purposes; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Texas Local Government Code Section 101.00, the Council

~ may mahage and-control-the finances of the-municipality; AN oo e e e

WHEREAS, the Council finds that it is necessary to amend the adopted Budget
covefing the fiscal year October 1, 2018 through September 33, 2019.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNGCIL OF THE CITY OF
LEONARD, TEXAS THAT:

1, FINDINGS OF FACT

That the City's Budget for the Fiscal year beginning October 1, 2018 and ending
September 30, 2010 is hareby amended as follows:

L :
Line item 02-60-5041 Well Repairs—Water funding will be increased to $60,000 to

cover repairs made to Well #1.

Ond, 03062010 Amending the 2018-2019 Budget T



Line item 02-60-5041 will be funded through transferring the $60,000 from the Logic
Utility Account into the Cify's Operating Fund checking account.

2. REPEALER

To the extentreasonable possible, ordinances are to be read together in harmony.
However, all ordinances, or parts thereof, that are in confiict or inconsistent with any
provisions of this Ordinance are hereby repsaled to the extent of such conflict, and the
provisions of this Ordinance shall be and remain controlling as fo the matters regulated,

herein.
3. SEVERABILITY

~ Should any of the clauses, sentences, paragraphs, sections or parts of this Ordinance

be desmed invalid, unconstitutional, or unenforceable by a court of law or administrative
agency with jurisdiction over the mattér, such action shalf not be construed to affect any
 ather valid portion of this Ordinance: o

4, EFFECTIVE DATE

This Ofdinancg_‘s_hall be eﬁective,i.mMediately upon passage and publications &s
provided by taw. ‘

PASSED AND APPROVED fhis, ftio 9%, day of January 2019 by the Clty Council of
the City of Leonard, Fannin County, Texas; :

AYE | NAY | ABSTAN | MOTION | SECOND

~ MAYORBOLIN
COUNCILMANNORWAN | v

COUNCIEMAN BARKER | v '
COUNCILMAN PANNKUK v
"GOUNCILMAN GRINTZ | ./ v
EOUNCILMAN MCBROGM | v/

D).

Steven Bolin, Mayor

ATTEST:

o~

Leath Robinson, CE;\Seeretary

Ord 01062015 Amending the 2018-2019 Budget



T ——

ORDINANCE 02112019

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE ADOPTED BUDGET

——— OF THE CITY OF LEONARD, TEXAS FOR-THE EISCAL
YEAR BEGINNING OCTOBER 1, 2018 AND ENDING
SEPTEMBER 30, 2019 FOR ADDITIONAL EQUIPMENT
TO BE ADDED TO THE SKEETER BRUSH FIRE TRUCK;
AUTHORIZING EXPENDITURES; PROVIDING FOR A
SEVERABILTY CLAUSE; AND PROVIDING FOR AN
EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the city administrator of the City of Leonard, Texas filed with the City
Secretary a proposed budget for the city covering the fiscal year October 1, 2018
through September 30, 2019; and

WHEREAS, the’governing body of the city concluded its public hearing on said budget,;
and

WHEREAS, the City Council by Ordinance 09272018 approved the City’s budget for the
Fiscal Year 2018-2019; and

WHEREAS, the City Council may amend the adopted budget for legitimate municipal
purposes; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Texas Local Government Code Section 101.00, the Council
may manage and control the finances of the municipality; and

WHEREAS, the Council finds that it is necessary to amend the adopted Budget
covering the fiscal year October 1, 2018 through September 30, 2019.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
LEONARD, TEXAS THAT:

1. FINDINGS OF FACT

That the City’s Budget for the Fiscal year beginning October 1, 2018 and ending
September 30, 2019 is hereby amended as follows:

T
Ord. 01062019 Amending the 2018-2019 Budget Pagel



Line item 01-30-5000 Purchase Equipment—Fire Depariment—funding will be increased
from $9,000 to $19,000 to cover additional equipment to be added to the Skeeter Brush
Fire Truck.

2. REPEALER

To the extent reasonable possible, ordinances are to be read together in harmony.
However, all ordinances, or parts thereof, that are in conflict or inconsistent with any
provisions of this Ordinance are hereby repealed to the extent of such conflict, and the
provisions of this Ordinance shall be and remain controlling as to the matters regulated,

herein.
3. SEVERABILITY

Should any of the clauses, sentences, paragraphs, sections or parts of this Ordinance
be deemed invalid, unconstitutional, or unenforceable by a court of law or administrative
agency with jurisdiction over the matter, such action shall not be construed to affect any
other valid portion of this Ordinance.

4. EFFECTIVE DATE

This Ordinance shall be effective immediately upon passage and publications as
provided by law.

PASSED AND APPROVED this, the 12t day of February 2019 by the City Council
of the City of Leonard, Fannin County, Texas;

AYE NAY | ABSTAIN | MOTION | SECOND
MAYOR BOLIN
COUNCILMAN NORMAN
COUNCILMAN BARKER
COUNCILMAN PANNKUK
COUNCILMAN GRINTZ
COUNCILMAN MCBROOM
Y
Steven Bolin, Mayor
ATTEST:

h ]

Leath Robinson, City Secretary

Ord. 01062019 Amending the 2018-2019 Budget




Tax Rate and Levy

wfwe it Al

Rate / $1 _um.

M & O 0.666000 0534740
0,097100

Yax Base $73,039,228,00 $78,815,719.00
M & O Levy mpmm .ﬁE 26 - $421,455.18
1 & S Llevy ’ ‘

Breakdown of Annual Debt Secured by Taxes:

Fire Truck $26,500.96
Pipe Bursting Equipment $15,079.56
2017 PD Vehicle $14,784.72
2018 PD Vehicle MH.& mu.D.bm

2017 nm.._‘<o<m.. _umua

._,
M

—e



REVENUES v. EXPENSES

‘Description- -~ -~ . © . YTDActual'  CurrentBudget Projected 2019
Administration Revenues $1,314,286.30 $1,108,372.59 $1,087,423.70
Parks Revenues $20,707.00 $13,000.00 $27,000.00
TOTAL GENERAL FUND REVENUES: $1,334,993.30 $1,121,372.59 $1,114,423.70
o o Description -~ . . = - YTDActual  CurrentBudget Projected 2019
Administration Expenditures | $362,800.63 5419,651.23 $483,660.69
Parks Expenditures $32,395.57 $39,750.00 $31,875.00
Code Enforcement Expenditures $453.71 $16,000.00 $7,000.00
Animal Control Expenditures $1,510.27 $6,250.00 $12,000.00
Police Department Expenditures $299,764.17 $330,574.52 $360,498.12
Municipal Court Expenditures $13,635.30. $15,575.00 $19,875.00
Fire Department Expenditures $13,148.08 $24,196.56 $37,350.00
Library Expenditures $22,783.59 $34,592.07 $33,338.59
Street Department Expenditures $50,419.92 $78,500.00 $120,000.00
TOTAL GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES: $796,911.24 $965,089.38 $1,105,597.40

G ... . Deseription .. oo YTDActual CurrentBudget Projected 2019
Water Revenues $360,252.37 $387,700.00 $446,200.00
Sewer Revenues $293,383.92 $313,000.00 $308,000.00

TOTAL UTILITY FUND REVENUES: $653,636.29 $700,700.00 $754,200.00




Description .~ . YTDActual = CurrentBudget Projected 2019
$327,755.30 $417,866.59 $485,828.58
$223,508.17 $288,960.17 $267,895.21
$551,263.47 $706,826.76 $753,723.79

Water mxnmsm:caw
Sewer Expenditures
TOTAL UTILITY FUND EXPENDITURES:




First United Bank;

General Revenue Checking Account
Debt Service Account
* Municipal Court Special Fees Account

Total Cash/Cash Equivalents held with First Uniited Bank
LOGIC
Operating Fund

Utility Fund
Debt Serivce Fund

Total Cash/Cash Equivalents held with LOGIC

%#QWH_.W_.W...WA.
$29,568.57
._mﬁ_.uum_,mm

. $232,127.87

m..pmﬁmmmﬂum
$3,525.59

$430,211..24




Administration

Revenues

01-10-4010.
01-10-4011.
01-10-4012.
01-10-4013.
01-10-4014.
01-10-4020.
01-10-4024.
01-10-1032.
01-10-4033.
01-10-4034.
01-10-4042.
01-1.0-4043.
01-10-4047.
01-10-4050.
G1-10-4051.
01-10-4053.
01-10-4060.
01-10-4104.
01-10-4106.
01-10-4107.

>n_<.m_o..m=._
Franchise—-TNMP
Franchise--Atmos
Franchise—Verizon

Franchise—~Telecommunicatio

Sales Tax—Merchant

Sales Tax--Mixed Beverage
Rental Income—Post Office
Rental Income—JP's Office
Rental Income—Tag Office

Spring Bash Income
LEOSE PD Training Fund

Municipal Court Revenue
Permits

Garbage Revenue

ED Counsty Runs

Disposal Station

Other Income

Interest

Cradit Card Fee Income

Budget Total:
Amt allocated:
Remaining:

mu._bnu_ A,N..u....uo

5706,626.46
$73,759.89
$16,614.49

$1,974.60
$237.67
$175,290.87
$2,242.02
544,506.00
$3,800.00
$700.00
$1,696.00
$911.24
$19,759.16
$10,510.00
$221,767.86
$5,250.00
$4,630.65
$15,087.37
$3,562.40
51,873.50

$465,805.59
$70,000.00
$15,000.00
$4,000.00
$300.00
$205,000.00
$1,500.00
$48,552.00
$4,200.00
$1,200.00
$1,200.00
£1,000.00
$52,265.00
$7,500.00
$215,000.00
$7,000.00
$2,000.00
$0.00
$2,000.00
$3,000.0

A nmarn gy g o P - : Y - - ot .o : - . . .
s [y s PR w = S E - .ol e le e R
T ¥ oy B : zoie L 1 R = oK) . A N
i g PE 3 iR . A - A
" i s iy L oralied o s PRI i Lo
e T Y . a B . PR ™ Edbot Sl ol

$414,385.70
$70,000.00
515,000.00
$4,000.00
_$300.00
$190,000.00
$1,500.00
$48,552.00
$4,200.00
$1,200.00

$1,200.00
$1,000.00

$50,000.00
$9,000.00
5226,696.00
$7,000.00
$2,000.00
50.00
$2,000.00
$3,000.00



-

01-10-4111.  Library Income $327.50 $350.00 $350.00
01-10-4115.  Code Enforcement $0.00 $0.00 $24,000.00
01-10-4120.  Animal Control Fees 53,158.62 $1,500.00 $12,040.00
TOTAL: $1,314,286.30 $1,108,372.50  $1,087,423.70




00°000°LZ5 00°000°ETS oD zoL'ozs

FIVI0L

GHoZ PRI

%.%o.ﬁ.m . cu.oocnﬁm 00°05es anuaaAly uoljined
0‘azs 00°000°2TS 0051025 SNuUdABY JMJed AY

T T e

-
L EC At D

Bunupeway
- [pAleJ0]|R Yy
i[ejoL 383dpng

RSN

"OEOP-€1-10
"SEOP-ET-10

sanuaAsy

sysed



00°00Z9v¥$ 00°00£°£8ES LETST'09ES IV.LOL
00°000'¢S 00'000vS 00°009'2$ s994 109UU02SIq "OT1¥-09-20
00°05% 00°0S$ P IYSS sojes 4ol I '80TH-09-20
00'059% 000595 76'649°TS 191BAN--2WIOOU| 1SDIDIU] -90T#-09-20
00°00S°CS 00°000°€S 00°00Z2°CS soo4 dej, "201¥-09-20.
00'000°CTS 00'000'0TS 00°€8C'8S 1918 p--Sesiey) 918 “LOT#-09-20
00°000°0LES 00"000'09€S TO'SP6 EVES Sung Al3UOW  "00T¥09-20
:oo.ooodmw 00°0$ 00°0S pun. aAI9s9Yy Wiod) Jasuel | 'LS07-09-20

se@  unoday
Buureway S3NUANIY

‘pojeno]je 1y

00"00Z 9 VS :[e101 198png arep-pung Annn



00°000°20ES 00°000°€TES TG ESEEHZS 2L ALY
00°000°5ES 00°000°0%S OF ¥t EES $234 jesodsiq o13des "6OT-0L-20
Suogumm 8.8@nﬁﬂ Qﬁ_-ognMW S nmhn COTPOL-20
00000'0L2S 00°000°0L2$ 2S616°95¢S Suyig Ajyauopw - "0CTH#-0L-TO
L A
Bueway | sonuonay
spajedoje uuy

00°000°80c$

ijey0} 1a8png : Jamas-pung Aumn



Administration Bﬁdget Total:  §483,660.69
Amtallocated: $483,560.69

Expendifures Remaining:
g & im0
05-10-5020.- . R&M Bullding $3,73096  $500000  $2,500.00
01-10-5030.  R&M Equipment 5000  $2,000.00 $500.00
01-10-5032,  Tech Contracts $12000  $2,500.00 500,00
02-16-5035.  Maint. Agreements/Contracts $10,352.80  $550000  $5500.00
01-10-5055.  Fuel & O , $83.02 . $50000 $500.00
01-10-5056.  Postage $0.00  S$,00000  $1,000.00
01-10-5060.  Office Supplies $3,29412  S,50000  $1,500.00
01-10-5065.  Janitorial Supplies $26801  $1,00000 $500.00
01-10-5070.  Utllitles $5,731.33  $350000 5600000
01-10-5079.,  Salaries $96,726.05  $128,00000 $159,540.00
01-10-5085, TMRS $2,046.42 304000  $3,788.16
01-10-5090.  Health Insurance $12,802.01  $1517.36  $30,006.00
01-10-5095,  Operating Supplies $110.01 $0.00 $100.00
01-10-5105, Telaphone $1,553.71 §E000.  $700.00
04105106,  Cefl Phones $522,58 §75000  $1,200.00
01-10-5112, Insurance--Bldgs 51,304.50  $1800.00 $1,800.00
01-10-5136. Insurance-Genera Liability $3,17675 5140000 51,4000
01-10-5146.  Insurance--Workers Comp $537.20 $347.68 "$600.00
01-10-5153 .  Insurance--E&D $2,471.00 $3000.00  $2,500.00
01-10-5164 .  Contract Labar §7,464.98  $3000.00  $1,500.00
01-105170.  Past Contral $3,70000  $5000.00  $3,000.00
01-105180,  Tralning Seminars $2,042.22 5300000 $3,000.00
01-10-5182 .  Training Seminars—-Countl $1,29381 200000  $1,000.00
D1-105190 .  Duss/Subscriptions $3,264.29 $3250.00  $3,300.00
0:1-105202.  Accounting and Audk $12,066.27 $600000  $12,000.00
01-10-5203.  Bank Charges $189.95 $L00.00 $200.00
01-10-5206.  Atiorney's Fees $3,697.20 5600000  $6,000.00
01-10-5209 .  Publications . $325.80 $750,00 3350.00
01105210,  TaxColl/Appr Fees $28,13524  $2446619  $29,600.00
01-105211. Trash Service Bxpense $143,870.77  §17000000 $183,000.00
01-10-5225,  Elaction Expense $2,84023  S150000  $4,50000
01-10-5227 .  Christmas Party ' $43.25 5100.00 $100.00
01-10-5260,  Payroli Taxes $8,095.89  $10,03400  $12,204.81
01-105261.  TWC Uneimployment $551.82 S0 §.,8T72
01-10-5410.  Ordinance Codification $2,580.00 5150000  $1,500.00

TOTAL: -$362,800.63 341915023  3483,660.89

—




Parks Department Budget Total: $31,875.00

Amt allocated:

Expenditures Remaining:

- RERR HeTeaEN.
$1-13-5000.  Purchase Egulpment $11,010.58 $9,000.00 - $1,875.00
01-13-5020.  R&M Building §125.13 $2,500.00 4750.00
01-13-5630,  R&M Eguipmant $1,300.02 $2,000.00 $1,500.00
01-13-5083.  Park Maintenance $3,743.65 $3,000,00 $10,000.00
01-13-5055.  Fuel % Ol $064.50 $1,000.00 $2,000.00
01-13-5065. Janttorlal supplies $230.27 $250.00 $250.00
01-13-5070.  Utllities $13,441.76 $14,000,00 © §14,000.00
01-13-5005,  Operating Supplies 41,460.35 $3,000.00 $1,500.00
01-13-5204,  Qther Expense $115.31 $0,00 $0.00

TOTAL: $32,305.57 $35,75000 $31.875.00



'Code Enforcemant o Budget Total: $7,000.00

Amt allocated: §7,000.00
Expenditures - Remalning:

LIt
- 51-15-5000. Purchase Equipment _ 343997 - 950000 . . $500.00
01-15-5056, Postage - $27.25 $1,200.00 $3,000.00
01-15-5060.  Office Supplies $6.49 $750.00 $1,000.00
01-15-5180.  Training/Seminars $0.00 $1,530,00 $2,500.00
01155201,  Demolition Expense 50.00 17,000.00 5000
' Sz w0 0000

TOTAL: ' _ 4




Animal Control

Expendituves

Budget Total:
Amt aliocated:

- Remalning:

§12,000.00
$12,000.00

s HRE

Wich

$1,70000 -

TOTAL:
A=

01-18-5000,  Purchase Equiprent - $0.00 - - $3,000.00
0148-5015, R&M Vehicles $0.00 5000 430000
01-18-50200  REM Bullding $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00
01-185030>  RE&M Equipment $0.00 $0.00 5000
02-18-50555  Fuel 80l $0.00 3040 $200.00
01-18-5065 ¢+  Janltorlal supplies $0.00 50,00 £$500.00
01185095,  Operating Supplles $768.62 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
0148-5180.  Training/Seminars $93.96 §1,500.00 $300.00
01-18-5228.  AnimalCantrol $647.69 §750.00 $1,500.00
$1,510.27 §6,250.00 $12,000,00

e



N Municipal Court ' Budget Total:  $19,675.00
' Amtallocated:  $16,875.00

Expenditures ' Remaining:

SRR

01-25-5035.  Maint, Agreements/Contracts §2500.00 - $3,00000  $2,500.00
01-25-5056.  Postage : $63.22 £200.00 $500.00

01-75-5005.  Operating Supplies é52800 5100000 $500.00

01:25-5180,  Training/Seminars $141072  $1,0000  $1,200.00
01-25-5232.  State Criminal Fees 53,814.63 $000  $5.000.00
01-25-5310,  MunCourt judge-Contract $4,05000  $540000  $5400.00
01-25-5320.  MunCourt Prosecutor--Contract $1,202,78  $4,500.00 $4,500.00

01-35-5330.  Jury Fees §0.00 $:00.00 $100.00

01-25-5360.  MunCourt Omnibase FTA Fees ‘ $66.00 $175.00 5175.00
$13,635.30 51557500  $19,875.00

TOTAL:

.-



Fire Department Budget Total: $37,350.00
Amt allocated: $37,3500 _

Expenditures Remaining:

- “Account . . Deseripion - YTDActual . CurrentBudget Projected 2019
01-30-5000.  Purchase Equipment 576.19 $9,000.00 $19,000.00
01-30-5015. R&M Vehicles S0.00 $0.00 $1,500.00
01-30-5020. R&M Building 50.00 $500.00 $250.00
01-30-5030. R&M Equipment $2,93890 $3,500.00 $2,250.00
01-30-5031.  Maintenance/Inspections $22.26 $500.00 $500.00
01-30-5055. Fuel & Oil $1,456.22 $1,250.00 $1,500.00
01-30-5136.  Insurance--General Liability $0.00 $2,800.00 $2,800.00
01-30-5146 .  Insurance--Workers Compenstion $4,408.75 $1,896.56 54,800.00
01-30-5234. Pensions--Fire $1,319.75 $1,500.00 $1,500.00
01-30-5235. Meetings--Fire $2,926.00 $3,250.00 $3,250.00

TOTAL: $13,148.08 $24,196.56 $37,350.00




Budget Total: . §33,338.58

Library Department
R Amtallocated:  $33,338.59

Expenditures ' Remalning: ‘f:

01-40-5020, - R&M Building - $181.93 $750:00 $500.00

01-40-5035.  Maint. Agreements/Cortracts $1,478.00 £2,000.00 $1,800.00

01-40-5060.  Oifice Supplies $0,00 $500,00 $359,00

01-40-5065.  Janitorlal Supplies {$100.00) $500.00 $350.00

$2,851.46 $3,500.00 $3,500.00

01-40-5070.  Utilitles
$16,478.03 51498574 $23,989.61

01-40-5075.  Salatles

01405095,  Operafing Suppliss 50.00 $250,00 $250.80
01-405108.  Telephone $201.64 $500.00 $651.96
01-40-5146,  Insurance-Workers Comp $76.95 $102.92 $150,00
01-40-5260.  Payroll Taxes $1,434.54 591141 $1,835.21
01-40-5261. - TWC Unamployment $272.87 $342.00 $431.81

TOTAL: . $22,783.59 $54,582.07 $33,338.59



Streets Departmenit Budget Total: $120,000.00
Amt allocated: $120,000.50

Expanditutres Remalnlng:

B BEjReRd e
01-505000.  Purchase Equipment - $0.00 Cosn00 - S11,500.00
01505015,  R&M Vehicles $0.00 50,00 $360,00

01-50-5020,  R&M Strects $26,872.61 $40,000.00 $75,000.00

01-50-5030,  R&M Equipment $330.97 $3,000.00 $500.00

01505055,  Fuel &Oil $667.45 $1,500.00 $4,500.00

01-50-5070.  Uiflities §21,495.74 $28,000.00 425,000.00

01-505085.  Operating Suppliss $1,049,15 $4.000.00 $1,200.00

01-505205.  Signage $0.00 $2,000.00 $5,000,00

TOTAL: $50,419.92 37850000 $120,000.00



ZL'R6r°09¢ & Zo'vicoEr § LLPOI'6RZ ¢ Ti0l

ey A
LR Vwﬂ.lﬂt

R P ey P

100'008'%. ..a;ocacov. i mos&w
S5 B EE  T

e % éhw?wu iy

.. ..,._mmnﬂ.m. S

ZL'g6r'09e § -~pajedsoje puy )
Zl a6y 0oes ejol jobpng Eaﬁtﬂ.&n aoljod



~“Water Department Budget Total: $485,828.58
Amt allocated: $485,828.58
Expenditures Remaining:
< Aceout
02-60-5000.  Purchase Equipment $9,481.83 $10,000.00 - $5,000.00
02-60-5015.  R&M Vehicles $0.00 $0.00 $300.00
02-60-5020.  R&M Building $3,314.35 $5,000.00 $250.00
02-60-5030.  R&M Equipment $12,001.32 $15,000.00 $7,500.00
02-60-5035.  Malntenance Agreements/Contracts $3,145.06 $7,500.00 $3,200.00
02-60-5038.  R&M Systems Water $14,564.91 $15,400.00 $15,000.00
02-60-5040,  R&M Tower--Painting $0.00 $0.00 $40,000.00
02-60-5041. Well Repairs--Water $100.08 $0.00 $60,000.00
02-60-5042 . Inspection Fees $0.00 $1,000.00 $7,000.00
02-60-5044. . Chlorine and Tank $5,347.00 §7,000.00 $5,060.00
02-80-5045. Uniforms $880.02 $1,500.G0 51,500,00
02-605045.  Lab Fees $331.50 $3,500.00 $500.00
{32-60-5055. fuel & Oil 56,020.62 $6,000.00 $4,000.00
02-60-5056. Postage $2,798.12 45,200.00 $3,000.00
02-60-5058. Utility Billing Process $3,544.00 $3,000.00 $3,800.00
) 02-60-5070 .  Utilitles $41,520.78 $50,000.00 $45,000.00
- 02-60-5079 . Salaries $103,272.06 57139,880.00 $1329,695.00
02-60-5085. TMRS $1,935.24 53,322.15 $3,548.25
02-60-5090 .  Health Insurance $33,349.00 $30,342.72 $40,008.00
02-60-5095.  Operating Supplies 52,520.96 $15,000.00 $3,000.00
02-60-5105.  Telephone 5731.14 $1,700.00 5800.00
02-60-5106.  Cell Phones $2,073.91 $2,400.00 52,400,00
02-60-5112,  Insurance--Bldgs 51,304.50 $1,800.00 $1,800.00
02-60-5122. insurance--Vehicles $1,225.11 51,600.00 $1,600.00
02-60-5128.  Insurance--Equipment 51,029.38 $1,300.00 $1,300,00
02-60-5146. Insurance~-Workers Comp $3,735.03 - 54,686.90 $4,700.00
02-60-5180.  Training/Seminars $2,741.21 $1,500.00 $1,500.00
02-60-5222. 2016 Bond Debt $51,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00
02-50-5237.  Red River Grnd Water Conservation $483.31 $1,250.00 §7,200.00
02-60-5239.  Permit Renewal $2,026.15 $2,000.00 $2,026.15
02-60-5260.  Payroli Taxes $9,052.35 $10,700.82 $10,686.67
02-60-5261.  TWC Unemployment 5786.07 5684.00 $2,514.51
02-60-5912. New Lines %7,431.29 £10,000.00 $2,000.00
TOTAL: $327,755.30  $417,866.59 $485,828.58




[E—

¢

Sewer Department BudgetTotal:  $267,805.21
Amt aliocated:  $267,895.21

Expenditures Remaining: 5

CragesNRE L AR Y TR o . Arisbted 018
02-70-5000.  Plrchiase Egulpment §1001508 51000000 © . . $1,000.00
02-70-5015 RE&M Vehicles $0.00 $0.00 $300.00
02-70-5020.  R&M Bullding 51,711.33 $5,000.00 $250,00
02-70-5030,  R&M Equipment $11,816.56 520,000.00 57,500.00
02-70-5039.  RRM Systems Sewer $16,604.93 $20,000.00 £2,000.00
02-70-5042 , , Inspection Fees - 80,00 $500.00 $500.00
62-70-5044,  Chloring and Tank $4,510.00 $10,000.00 $5,000,00
(12-70-5045.  Uniforms $1,277.72 $2,500.00 $1,500.00
02-70-5046.  lab Fess ' $6,263.75  $11,000.00 $7,000.00
02-70-8055,  Fuel & Oil $3,645.26 $4,000.00 $4,000.00
02-70-5070.  Utilitles $17,864.28 $23,000,00 £20,000.00
02-705079, Salarles $85,332.32 £91,520.00 $130,369.00
02-705085. TMRS | $1,511.83 $217360 ~  $331L37
02-70-5090. Health Insurance 524,793.27 $22,757.04 $40,008.00
02-70-5095.  Operating Supplies $3,261.96 £8,000.00 $3,500.00
02-70-5106,  Cell Phones $590,11 $1,800,00 - $1,000.00
02-70-5112,  Insurance--Bldgs £1,304.49 $1,800.00 $1,900,00
02-70-53122.  Insurance--Vehicles $1,020.37 $1,300,00 $1,300.00
02-70-5128.  Insurance--Eguipment $3,454.40 44,495.25 $4,500.00
02-70-5146.  Insurance—Workers Comnp §1,613.60 $2,500.00 $2,500.00
02-70-5180.  Training/Semlnars $0.00 $6,000.00 $600.00
02-70-5217.  Consuiting Senvices 50.00 $6,000.00 $3,000.00
02-70-5220.  Enginéering Ssrvices 50,00 $4,000,00 50.00
02-70-5239.  Permit Renewal - 54,636.87 45,000.00 $4,636.97
02-70-5260.  Payroll Taxes $6,942.57 §7,001.28 59,973.23
02-705261.  TWC Unemployment $372.38 $513.00 $2,346.64
02-7G-5312.  New Lines : §14,555.06 $18,000.00 £$8,500.00

TOTAL $223,508.17  5288,960.17 $267,895.21



